1-Line Low Capacitance Bi-directional TVS Diode
 Features
●340W peak pulse power (8/20μs)
●Ultra low capacitance: 1pF typical
●Ultra low leakage: nA level
●Operating voltage:3.3V
●Low clamping voltage
●Protects one power line or data line
●Complies with following standards:
– IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
Air discharge: ±30Kv
Contact discharge: ±30kV
– IEC61000-4-5 (Lightning) 30A (8/20μs)
●RoHS Compliant
                                                                                                                       Marking Information
■Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs)  Ppk 340 W
Peak Pulse Current (8/20μs) IPP  21 A
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Contact)
VESD
±30
±30
KV
Operating Temperature Range  TJ  −55 to +125  ℃
Storage Temperature Range  Tstg  −55 to +150  ℃
COMPLIANT
   ESDSLC3V3D3BA
 2 / 5
   ESDSLC3V3D3BA
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S3041
Rev.1.6,22-Jun-24
   ESDSLC3V3D3BA
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S3041
Rev.1.6,22-Jun-24
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Soldering Footprint
   ESDSLC3V3D3BA
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S3041
Rev.1.6,22-Jun-24
Disclaimer